Marana February
Timed Event GCPRA
Rodeo

February 16th, 2025

Event Place Name Time Amount

Steer Wrestling

1/2  Brady Buum (P) 4.3 $633
1/2 Rooster Yazzie 4.3 $633
3 Brady Buum (P) 4.5 $415
4/5 Trey Nahrgang 4.7 $197
4/5 Trevor Duhon 4.7 $197
Breakaway
1 Kayse Mahoney 2.2 $1,803
2 Kaylee Billingsley 2.3 $1,469
3/4 Kylie Millican 2.4 $1,035
3/4 Kaylee Billingsley 2.4 $1,035
5/6/7/8/8/8 Sara Dillon 2.5 $223
5/6/7/8/8/8 Kenzie Kelton 2.5 $223
5/6/7/8/8/8 Kadence Dorman 2.5 $223
5/6/7/8/8/8 Kadin Jodie 2.5 $223
5/6/7/8/8/8 Shawnee Sherwood 2.5 $223
5/6/7/8/8/8 Maryn Buchanan 2.5 $223
Open Tie Down
1 Seth Hall 8.2 $1,153
2 Quint Bell 8.6 $939
3 Logan Bird 8.9 $768
4 Colton Farquer (P) 9.1 $555
5/6 Denton Dunham 9.2 $320
5/6 Kobe Kmita 9.2 $320
7 Boedy Lambert 9.8 $128
8/8 () LitMichael Calmele  10.1 $43
8/8 (1) Rod Warren 10.1 $43
Incentive Tie Down
1/2 () LitMichael Calmele  10.1 $520
1/2 (1) Rod Warren 10.1 $520
3 (1) Sean Bastin 11.3 $373
4 (1) Dale Davies 11.9 $275



Open Team Roping - Header

Open Team Roping - Heeler
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Inc. Team Roping - Heeler
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6 Laura Lambert
7/8 Ella Hager (P)
7/8 Buffy Walchli
9 Christina Gould
10/10  Jolee Jordan
10/10 Chalee Harms
Inc. Barrel Racing

Rachael Fiedler

Courtney Moody

Clara Ness

4/5 Raina Umbenhauer

4/5 Samantha Thoenig
6 Carly Todd
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GCPRA PLACEMENT WORKSHEET

Marana Timed Event February
2/16/2025

BARREL RACING

CONTESTANT SCORE
1 |Kiersten Pettus 17.50
2/3|Trina Wheeldon 17.56
2/3 |Megan Albrecht (P) 17.56
4 |Blythe Beshears 17.64
5 |Whitley Sharp 17.70
6 |Laura Lambert 17.72
7/8 |Ella Hager (P) 17.74
7/8 | Bufty Walchli 17.74
9 |Christina Gould 17.75
10/1(Jolee Jordan 17.82
(0/1(Chalee Harms 17.82
12 |Kailee Murdock 17.89
13 |Tayler Kent 17.89
14 |Stephanie Murphy 17.93
15 |Julia Weber 17.95
16 |Halle Bedwell (P) 17.96
17 |Quincy Downey 17.96
18 |Laura Kleinjan 17.96
19 |Buffy Walchli 17.97
20 [Juli Miller 17.98
21 |Stacey Padilla 17.99
22 |Whitley Sharp 18.02
23 |Becky Sherwood 18.05
24 |Mary Hodson 18.05
25 |Sealey Bottom (P) 18.06
26 |Stacey Padilla 18.07
27 |Jolee Jordan 18.07
28 |Courtney Moody 18.08

17.72
17.74
17.74
17.75
17.82
17.82

18.23
18.24
18.28
18.29
18.29
18.31

$484
$242
$242
$121
$31
31

$794
$657
$520
$383
$246
$137



29 |Sagelie Walchli 18.11
30 |Carly Todd 18.16
31 |Patrice Yazzie 18.17
32 |Sherry Cervi 18.18
33 |Chalee Harms 18.19
INCENTIVE BARRELS

1 |Rachael Fiedler 18.23
2 |Courtney Moody 18.24
3 |Clara Ness 18.28
4/5|Raina Umbenhauer 18.29
4/5 |Samantha Thoenig 18.29
6 |Carly Todd 18.31
7 |Suzann Bene 18.32
8 |Payton Levine (P) 18.32
9 |Amy Sanborn 18.32
10 |Ashlyn McCleve 18.33
11 [Allison Resor 18.35
12 |Kelly Robertson 18.35
13 |Jordan Carlson 18.36
14 |Lacey Triplett 18.37
15 |Mary Hodson 18.38
16 |Crystal Magoffin 18.39
17 |Alli Hardt 18.40
18 |Aubree Hoerning 18.40
19 [Alli Hardt 18.41
20 |Danielle McFadden 18.42
21 [Kailee Murdock 18.42
22 |Clara Ness 18.44
23 [Danielle McFadden 18.47
24 |Ashlyn McCleve 18.48
25 |Halle Bedwell (P) 18.49
26 |Kristin Brashears 18.50
27 |Jessica Walpole 18.51
28 |Laura Lambert 18.52
29 |Terye Penrod 18.53
30 |Lexie Oconnell 18.53
31 [Breeann Hoerning 18.54
32 |Casey Wagner 18.55
33 [Mollie Ruth (P) 18.56
34 |Candice Burruel 18.57
35 |Alivia Bell (P) 18.57
36 [Megan Albrecht (P) 18.57
37 |Lexie Miller 18.58
38 |Danielle Fladeland 18.61
39 |Carla Jacobs 18.63
40 |Christina Gould 18.64
41 |Sammy Jetton 18.68
42 |Suzann Bene 18.71
43 |Becky Sherwood 18.72
44 |Cy Brashears 18.75
45 |Addilyn McFadden 18.77
46 |Amanda Radford 18.80




47 |Casey Wagner 18.85
48 |Sammy Jo Cardoza 18.88
49 [Shayden Tryon 18.89
50 |Lexie Miller 18.89
51 |Candice Burruel 18.93
52 |Stephanie Murphy 18.96
53 |Jorden Hollenbeck 18.96
54 |Katelyn Detweiler (P) 18.98
55 |Cassidy Bradshaw 19.00
56 [Chloe Ann Derrick 19.03
57 |Celene Jones 19.07
58 |Lacey Triplett 19.15
59 |Robin Roberts Armour 19.17
60 |Addilyn McFadden 19.23
61 |Faith Hudson 19.26
62 |Tori Gaer 19.30
63 |Joye Mendes 19.32
64 |Kimberly Pendergast 19.35
65 |Kylee Schwartz 19.38
66 |Kate VanDyke 19.39
67 |Rachel Meile 19.39
68 |Aubree Hoerning 19.40
69 |Amanda Radford 19.53
70 [Tori Gaer 19.61
71 [Hayley Cook 19.68
72 [Melissa McMullan 19.74
73 [Megan Hunt 19.83
74 |Sarah Magoffin 20.10
75 |Shannon Cuff 20.13
76 [Emily Perlman 20.43
77 |Kennedy Cook (P) 22.52
78 [Shiann Sellers 22.98
79 |Allison Resor 23.31
80 [Madison Camozzi (P) 23.32
81 |Leigh Ann Billingsley 23.40
82 |Maryn Buchanan 23.56
83 |Jayde Stone 23.98
84 |Sammy Jo Cardoza 24.80
85 |Allison Vankoll 28.16
86 |Kiersten Pettus 28.51
87 |Cheyenne Lindsey 29.98
88 |Kate VanDyke 30.01
89 |Brandee Tweten 31.99
90 [Chloe Ann Derrick 31.99
91 |Cheyenne Lindsey 32.59
92 |Kellie Worthen 36.74
93 |Sammy Jetton NT

94 |Rachael Fiedler NT

95 [Tarryn Lee (P) NT

STEER WRESTLING




CONTESTANT SCORE
1/2 |Brady Buum (P) 4.3
1/2 |Rooster Yazzie 4.3
3 |Brady Buum (P) 4.5
4/5 [Trey Nahrgang 4.7
4/5 | Trevor Duhon 4.7
6 |Cody Cabral 4.9
7 |Russell Cardoza 5
8 [Trey Nahrgang 5.1
9 |Bridger Sanborn 5.3
10 |Dane Browning (P) 5.5
11 |Rooster Yazzie 5.5
12 |Dane Browning (P) 5.8
13 |Gage Hesse (P) 6.4
14 |Justin Simon 6.4
15 |Nate Clark 6.4
16 |Quint Bell 6.5
17 |Beau Eagar 6.6
18 [Justin Simon 6.6
19 |Newt Novich 6.9
20 |Gage Hesse (P) 6.9
21 [Matt Jodie 7.1
22 |Matt Jodie 7.5
23 [Sherrick Sanborn 13.8
24 |Spencer Whipple 20.8
25 |Travis Reay (P) NT
26 |Spencer Whipple NT
27 [Nate Clark NT
28 |Bridger Sanborn NT
29 |Travis Reay (P) NT
30 |[Trevor Duhon NT
31 |[Mason Weber NT
32 |Taten Erickson (P) NT
33 [Quint Bell NT
34 [Newt Novich NT
35 [Russell Cardoza NT
36 |[Mason Weber NT
37 |Sherrick Sanborn NT
38 |Cody Cabral NT
Breakaway
CONTESTANT SCORE
1 |Kayse Mahoney 2.2
2 |Kaylee Billingsley 23
3/4 |Kylie Millican 24
3/4 |Kaylee Billingsley 2.4
/7/8/{Sara Dillon 2.5
/7/8/]Kenzie Kelton 2.5
/7/8/{Kadence Dorman 2.5
/7/8/{Kadin Jodie 2.5
/7/8/{Shawnee Sherwood 2.5
/7/8/{ Maryn Buchanan 25
11 [Morgan Thompson 26




12 |Kenzie Kelton 2.6
13 [Cienna Beyer 2.7
14 |Jamie Zuber 2.7
15 [Kaidyn Holland 2.7
16 |Kristin Ragg True 2.8
17 [Cheyenne Blackmore 2.8
18 |McKenzie Beyer 2.8
19 [Kellie Worthen 29
20 [Quincy Downey 29
21 |Maryn Buchanan 3.0
22 |Tori Gaer 3.0
23 |Makenna Morford 3.1
24 (Kaidyn Holland 3.2
25 |Sammy Jo Cardoza 3.2
26 |Mollie Ruth (P) 3.3
27 |Cassidy Bradshaw 3.3
28 |Chalee Harms 3.3
29 |Shawnee Sherwood 3.4
30 [Kayse Mahoney 3.4
31 |Mollie Ruth (P) 3.5
32 |Ashlyn McCleve 3.6
33 |Leigh Ann Billingsley 3.7
34 |Grace Wiening 3.7
35 |Callie Edgewater 4.2
36 |Ashlyn McCleve 4.5
37 |Donna Ziegler 5.2
38 |Katelyn Detweiler (P) 5.7
39 |Cassie Camarillo 12.0
40 |Sara Dillon 12.1
41 [McKenzie Frizzell 12.3
42 |Ciarra Arzaga 12.3
43 |Lakota Bird 12.3
44 |Heather Hoff Wright 12.3
45 |Peyton Lunderville 12.5
46 |Devin Robinson 12.5
47 [Katelyn Detweiler (P) 12.6
48 |Lexie Miller 12.6
49 [Kallie Lyman 13.2
50 [Julie Kaufman 18.1
51 |Blythe Beshears NT
52 [Donna Ziegler NT
53 [Sammy Jo Cardoza NT
54 [Tori Gaer NT
55 |Lakota Bird NT
56 [Mary Phillips NT
57 |Julie Kaufman NT
58 [Quincy Downey NT
59 [Crystal Magoffin NT
60 [Chantel Tsinigine NT
61 |Codie Harmon NT
62 |Kadin Jodie NT
63 [Morgan Thompson NT




64 |Chalee Harms NT
65 |Danielle Fladeland NT
66 |Ciarra Arzaga NT
67 |Grace Wiening NT
68 |Leigh Ann Billingsley NT
69 [Angelina Calmelat NT
70 |Jamie Zuber NT
71 |Lexie Miller NT
72 |Casera Silva NT
73 |Heather Hoff Wright NT
74 |Devin Robinson NT
75 |Payton Levine (P) NT
76 |Carol Bachmann NT
77 |Coryssa Silva (P) NT
78 |Alissa Trimble NT
79 |Shailee Rutan NT
80 [Sammy Jetton NT
81 |Addie Tilton NT
82 |Jamee Middagh NT
83 |Cheyenne Blackmore NT
84 [Kristin Ragg True NT
85 |Danielle Fladeland NT
86 |Casera Silva NT
87 |McKenzie Frizzell NT
88 [Carol Bachmann NT
89 [Angelina Calmelat NT
90 [Blythe Beshears NT
91 [McKenzie Beyer NT
92 [Kellie Worthen NT
93 [Makenna Morford NT
94 [Codie Harmon NT
95 [Crystal Magoffin NT
96 |Payton Levine (P) NT
97 |Kylie Millican NT
98 |Chantel Tsinigine NT
99 [Mary Phillips NT
100|Cienna Beyer NT
101 [Cassie Camarillo NT
TIE DOWN ROPING

CONTESTANT SCORE
1{Seth Hall 8.2
2{Quint Bell 8.6
3|Logan Bird 8.9
4|Colton Farquer (P) 9.1
5/6Denton Dunham 9.2
5/6|Kobe Kmita 9.2
7|Boedy Lambert 9.8
8/8|(I) Lil Michael Calmelat 101
8/8((I) Rod Warren 10.1




10|Cody Shurtz 10.3
11[Colt Van Straten 10.7
12|Court Nugent 10.7
13[Court Nugent 10.9
14|Boedy Lambert 111
15((I) Sean Bastin 11.3
16|Homer Sanders 11.7
17((I) Dale Davies 11.9
18| Ty Anderson 12.7
19(Tyler Forsberg (P) 13.1
20((I) Spencer Whipple 13.3
21|RJ Johnson 13.4
22|(I) Shane Guin 13.6
23|Denton Dunham 14.0
24Ty Harris (P) 14.2
25|(I) Howdy Sanborn 14.6
26|(I) Lil Michael Calmelat 14.7
27|Seth Hall 15.6
28|(I) Sean Bastin 16.0
29|Cason Scouten 16.1
30| Tristan Mahoney 16.4
31|(I) Trent Tidwell 16.8
32|Kalai Nobriga 16.8
33|Tristan Goodwin (P) 16.8
34((I) Shane Guin 17.0
35|Logan Bird 17.2
36|(I) Ryder Parsons 19.6
37|Diesel Downey 19.6
38|Cole Blades 19.9
39|Sherrick Sanborn 20.2
40|(I) Blake Keith 20.3
41((I) Ben Gould 21.9
42|Ricky Lambert 21.9
43((I) Chase Granillo 23.4
44|(I) Rod Warren 25.2
45|(I) Ben Gould NT
46|(I) Blake Keith NT
47|(I) Dale Davies NT
48|(I) Greyson Wyly NT
49|(I) Greyson Wyly NT
50((I) Howdy Sanborn NT
51|(I) Jeff Frizzell NT
52|(I) Jeff Frizzell NT
53|(I) Joe Grant NT
54((I) Joe Grant NT
55((I) Pat Bain NT
56((I) Pat Bain NT
57|(I) Rope Dougi NT
58((I) Ryder Parsons NT
59|(I) Spencer Whipple NT
60((I) Trent Tidwell NT
61|Andrew Martin NT




62|Andrew Martin NT

63|Cody Detweiler (P) NT
64|Cody Shurtz NT

65|Cole Blades NT

66|Cole Robinson NT

67|Cole Robinson NT

68|Colt Van Straten NT
69|Colton Farquer (P) NT
70{Diesel Downey NT
71|Garrett Berreth (P) NT
72|Garrett Berreth (P) NT
73|Homer Sanders NT

74|Kalai Nobriga NT

75(Max Mathis NT

76|Max Mathis NT
77|Quint Bell NT
78|Ricky Lambert NT

79[RJ Johnson NT
80|Russell Cardoza NT
81|Russell Cardoza NT
82|Sherrick Sanborn NT

83| Taten Erickson (P) NT

84| Tristan Mahoney NT

85| Ty Anderson NT

86| Ty Harris (P) NT

87| Tyler Forsberg (P) NT

TEAM ROPING
HEADER HEELER

1/2 Pedro Egurrola Lil Michael Calmelat
1/2 Clay Freeman Brody Freeman

3 Jhett Hale Cole Robinson
4/5 Trey Blackmore Trevor Nowlin
4/5 Josh Siggins Joey Romo (P)
6 David McCalister (P) Brandon Baca (P)
7 (I) Gavin Lopez Ryan Wheatley (P)
8 (I) Cole Robinson Tristan Mahoney
9 (I) Cody Cabral JD Phillips

10 (I) Kalai Nobriga JD Phillips

11 Ryan Reed Tom Bill Johnson
12 Seth Hall Pace Blanchard (P)
13 Jake Raley Russell Cardoza
14 Ky Barry Trey Camairillo
15 (1) Michael Calmelat Ryan Batdorf

16 (1) Chantz Popelier Shawn Neie

17 (1) Ciarra Arzaga Candice Burruel
18 Clay Freeman Ryan Wheatley (P)
19 (I) Trevor Robertson Trey Camarillo
20 (I) Bryor Minton Brody Freeman
21 (I) Ray Siggins (P) Clay Parsons

22 (I) Rope Dougi Josh Castaneda
23 JC Flake (P) Colby Smith

SCORE
5.5
5.5
5.8

6.1
6.6
7.1
7.3
7.5
10
10.2
11
11.2
11.3
12.3
13.3
15.2
15.3
15.6
17.4
18
19.5

$1,285
$1,285

$922
$558
$558
$243

per man
per man
per man
per man
per man

per man



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Brayden Schmidt (P)
() Stella McCabe

(1) Jhett Hale

Gabe Hernandez

(1) Mary Phillips

Trey Blackmore

Seth Hall

Ryan Reed

Pedro Egurrola
Michael Calmelat
Michael Calmelat

Ky Barry

Josh Siggins

Jhett Hale

Jared Gonzales
Jared Gonzales
Jake Raley

David McCalister (P)
Bryor Minton

Bryor Minton
Brayden Schmidt (P)
(I) Tyler Forsberg (P)
(I) Trey Robertson

(I) Rope Dougi

(1) Mary Phillips

(1) Marco Diaz

(I) Manny Arzaga

(I) Manny Arzaga

() Lil Michael Calmelat
(I) Larry Olivar

(1) Lance Boyd

(1) Josh Whipple

(1) Josh Whipple

(1) Jhett Hale

(I) Gabe Hernandez
(I) Ethan Shapiro

(1) Diego Suarez (P)
(1) Devin Murphy

(1) Devin Murphy

() Colter Sellers

(1) Colby Smith

(I) Chantz Popelier
(1) Cassie Camarillo
(1) Caiden Murphy

(1) Caiden Murphy

(1) Beau Matthews

(1) Arnold Burruel

Jake Edwards (P)
Spur McCabe
Clay Lyman

Bryan Domia
Cody Cabral

Tom Bill Johnson
Brandon Baca (P)
Colby Smith

JC Flake (P)

Lil Michael Calmelat

TJ Brown

Clay Parsons
Trevor Nowlin
TJ Brown

Paul Brashears
Russell Cardoza
Paul Brashears

Pace Blanchard (P)

Clayton Moore (P)
Ryan Wheatley (P)
Jaydon Warner (P)
Colton Farquar (P)
Trevor Robertson
Chase Granillo
Kalai Nobriga
Diego Felix

Arnold Burruel

BB Arzaga

Ryan Batdorf
Marco Diaz
Spencer Whipple
Spencer Whipple
Clint Whipple (P)
Tristan Mahoney
Josh Castaneda
Alissa Trimble
Clay Lyman

Trey Robertson
Clay Parsons

Cole Robinson
Brody Freeman
Beau Matthews
Trey Camarillo
Blake Keith

Cash Wienbar
Shawn Neie
Candice Burruel

19.6
22.9
22.9
23
24
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



